BOROUGH OF MOUNT POCONO MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Pocono shall hold a public hearing on October 4, 2022 at 6:15 p.m. in the Borough Council Meeting Room, Mount Pocono Municipal Building, 1361 Pocono Boulevard, Suite 100, Mount Pocono, Pennsylvania 18344, for the purpose of considering a Conditional Use Application of Nicholas Barberio for approval to operate a Short-Term Rental for property located at 5 Brunswick Drive, Mount Pocono, Pennsylvania 18344. Said property bears Tax Code No. 10.2A.1.133 where particularly described in a deed recorded at Deed Book Volume 2609, Page 4547.

A complete copy of the Application is available for inspection at the offices of the Borough Manager during regular business hours.

All interested citizens of the Borough of Mount Pocono are invited to attend.

BY ORDER OF MOUNT POCONO BOROUGH COUNCIL James V. Fareri, Esq., Solicitor